
A12 • HERMISTONHERALD.COM WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2021CLASSIFIEDS

Place classified ads online at www.easternoregonmarketplace.com or call 1-800-962-2819 between 8 a.m. and 5 p.m. Monday through Friday.
After hours, leave a voicemail and we’ll confirm your ad the next business day. Email us at classifieds@ eastoregonian.com

See www.easternoregonmarketplace.com for classified ads from all over Eastern Oregon

EAST OREGONIAN • HERMISTON HERALD • BLUE MOUNTAIN EAGLE • WALLOWA COUNTY CHIEFTAIN

Deadline is 3 p.m. the day before publication

We accept:
211 S.E. Byers Ave.

Pendleton, OR 97801

333 E. Main St.

Hermiston, OR 97838

East Oregonian

EASTERN OREGON

marketplace

HH-6572
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

CITY OF ECHO, OREGON
WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - 2021

City of Echo, Oregon
P.O. Box 9 / 20 S. Bonanza Street
Echo, Oregon 97826

General Notice

The City of Echo, Oregon (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project: 
Wastewater System Improvements - 2021

Sealed Bids for construction of the Project will be received at the City of Echo City Hall, 20 S. Bonan-
za Street, Echo, Oregon 97826, until 2:00 p.m., local time, November 4, 2021. At that time the Bids 
received will be publicly opened and read.

The Project includes the following Work: Improvements to the existing lift station, approximately 4,200 
feet of 3-inch forcemain, lagoon biosolids removal, lagoon fountains, effluent pump station, and canal 
bridge.

The Contractor will be subject to the Davis-Bacon Act (40USC276a) and the applicable provisions of 
ORS 279C.800 through ORS 279C.870 (the Oregon Prevailing Wage Law).

This Project is being funded in part through USDA Rural Development Rural Utilities Service Water 
Environmental Programs and the Clean Water State Revolving Fund Program.

Obtaining the Bidding Documents

Bidding Documents are available at http://www.andersonperry.com under the Bid Docs link.  The 
digital Bidding Documents may be downloaded for a non-refundable payment of $25.00 by inputting 
QuestCDN eBidDoc Number 8044520 on the website.  Assistance with free QuestCDN membership 
registration, document downloading, and working with the digital Project information may be obtained 
at QuestCDN.com, at 952-233-1632, or via e-mail at info@questcdn.com.  The Bidding Documents 
will be available for download after October 4, 2021. No paper sets will be provided for bidding pur-
poses.

Prospective Bidders are urged to register with the designated website as a plan holder, even if Bidding 
Documents are obtained from a plan room or source other than the designated website in either elec-
tronic or paper format. The designated website will be updated periodically with addenda and other 
information relevant to submitting a Bid for the Project. All official notifications, addenda, and other 
Bidding Documents will be offered only through the designated website. Neither Owner nor Engineer 
will be responsible for Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other 
than the designated website.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:

Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc.
Brett Moore, P.E.
1901 N. Fir Street, La Grande, Oregon 97850
541-963-8309, bmoore@andersonperry.com

Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Monday through 
Friday between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. or at the locations listed below.

City of Echo, 20 S. Bonanza Street, Echo, Oregon
Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., 2659 S.W. 4th Street, Suite 200, Redmond, Oregon
Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., 243 E. Main Street, Suite C, Hermiston, Oregon
Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., 214 E. Birch Street, Walla Walla, Washington

The Owner is an equal opportunity employer. Minority and women-owned businesses are encouraged 
to bid. Minority and women-owned businesses should indicate they are a minority on the Planholders 
List.

Pre-bid Conference

A mandatory pre-bid conference for the Project will be held at 1:00 p.m., local time, October 27, 2021, 
at the City of Echo City Hall, 20 S. Bonanza Street, Echo, Oregon 97826. Bids will not be accepted 
from Bidders that do not attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Instructions to Bidders

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, 
refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents.

American Iron and Steel

Section 746 of Title VII of the Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2017 (Division A - Agriculture, Rural 
Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2017) and 
subsequent statutes mandating domestic preference applies an American Iron and Steel requirement 
to this project. All iron and steel products used in this project must be produced in the United States. 
The term “iron and steel products” means the following products made primarily of iron or steel: lined 
or unlined pipes and fittings, manhole covers and other municipal castings, hydrants, tanks, flanges, 
pipe clamps and restraints, valves, structural steel, reinforced precast concrete, and Construction 
Materials.

The following waivers apply to this Contract:
     De Minimis,
     Minor Components, and
     Pig iron and direct reduced iron

This Advertisement is issued by:
Owner: City of Echo, Oregon
By: David Slaght
Title: City Administrator
Date: October 4, 2021 
Publish October 6, 13, 2021

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

Take a 
Moment

To 
 Read 

    Up
  On all
 Your 
  Local
   News

651 Help Wanted

Full-Time Employment
Production Operator, Com-
modity Operator, Mainte-
nance Mechanic, and Lab 
Tech positions open at Alto 
Ingredients in Boardman, 
OR.  Apply at www.altoingre-
dients.com/careers/

Confederated Tribes of the 
Umatilla Indian Reservation-
Department of Children and 

Family Services

Child Protective Services 
Intake/Investigator 1

$36,986.04 to $49,462.80 
Annual (DOE/DOQ)

Full Time with benefit pack-
age Non-Exempt The posi-
tion, under the direction of 
DCFS Director and Lead In-
vestigator, will perform and 
maintain screening process-
es, perform investigations, 
maintain confidentiality re-
lated to protective services, 
child and elder abuse or ne-
glect, foster care and adop-
tions.  This position involves 
making determinations of 
appropriate actions neces-
sary to resolve family emo-
tional and/or physical stress 
situations which cause child 
abuse or neglect.
Position is open until filled. 
For Employment Applica-
tion or Vacancy Announce-
ment please visit the Tribes 
website at https://ctuir.org/
career-opportunities/ or call 
(541)429-7180

828 Misc for Sale

KUBOTA L4350 w/Woods 
195 Loader, 2280 hours, 47.5 
HP Diesel, 4WD $8,000. Kim-
berly, OR. (541)752-2428 

830 Produce
Five Acre Farm Fruit Stand

Field run apple sale; 7 varieties, 
bring boxes; Open daily 9am-
4pm Hwy 11, Milton-Freewater; 
541-938-5705

LEFORE APPLES 
.25 CENTS A POUND

Seconds by the box.
Many varieties available

Every Friday, 3pm-5pm, 
Saturdays 10am-Noon. 

1 mile west of M-F Drive-In 
541-938-7349

IF YOU HAVE an eye for real 
value, you’ll eye the classified 

ads regularly.

101 Legal Notices
HH-6571

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the 
house built at 312 Riverwood 
Court, McNary, Umatilla Coun-
ty, Oregon has been completed. 
Any outstanding liens or unpaid 
receipts should be directed to 
Ramon Esquivel, Inc., at 541-
561-3727 

Published: September 29, Octo-
ber 6, 13, 2021

HH-6570
NOTICE TO INTERESTED 

PERSONS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 

THE STATE OF OREGON
FOR THE COUNTY OF 

UMATILLA
Probate Department

No. 20PB08367

In the Matter of the Estate of:
DOROTHY ELIZABETH KREBS
Deceased.

Notice is given that the under-
signed has been appointed and 
has qualified as the personal 
representative of the estate. All 
persons having claims against 
the estate are required to pres-
ent it, with proper vouchers, 
within four months after the date 
of first publication of this notice, 
as stated below, to the personal 
representative at Kuhn Law Of-
fices, 410 E. Hurlburt Avenue, 
Hermiston, Oregon 97838, or 
they may be barred.
All persons whose rights may be 
affected by the proceedings in 
this estate may obtain additional 
information from the records of 
the court, the personal repre-
sentative or the attorney for the 
personal representative.
DATED and first published Sep-
tember 29, 2021.
/s/ Jane Brinkman,
Personal Representative
310 10th Ave SW
Great Falls MT 59404
ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL 
REPRESENTATIVE:
Phillip Spicerkuhn, 
OSB No. 106750
410 E. Hurlburt Avenue
Hermiston, OR 97838
Telephone: 541-567-8301
FAX: 541-567-8302
Email: klo@kulmlawoffices.com
Publish September 29, October 
6, 13, 2021 

651 Help Wanted

Full-Time Employment 
Morrow County is now ac-
cepting applications for a full-
time Deputy District Attorney.
Qualifications:
-Education: Doctorate of 
Jurisprudence from an ac-
credited law school required.
-License: Must be a member 
in good standing with the Or-
egon State Bar Association.
-Background: Must undergo 
and pass an extensive legal 
background check. 
There are three levels avail-
able based on the applicant’s 
experience:
• Deputy DA I
• Deputy DA II
• Deputy DA III/ Chief Deputy
For more information, please 
visit:  www.co.morrow.or.us/
hr.
Irrigon and Heppner, OR. 
(541)676-5620 lgrogan@
co.morrow.or.us

CALL FOR APPLICANTS

The Arlington City Council is 
accepting applications for a full-
time position as Public Works 
Superintendent. This position 
serves under the direct supervi-
sion of the Mayor. This position 
supervises the Public Works 
Crew and performs operations 
and maintenance activities in 
the Water, Sewer, Sanitation, 
Parks & Rec, and Street Depart-
ments including City buildings 
and properties. Applicant has 
attended continuing education 
classes to receive/maintain 
Certification in one or more 
of the following: Wastewater 
Collection Operator, Wastewa-
ter Treatment Operator, Water 
Distribution System Operator, 
Cross Connection Specialist 
and CDL. Applicants must have 
strong leadership skills. Good 
Verbal and written communica-
tion skills preferred. Ability to 
maintain Public Works records 
and files. Experience in working 
with Vendors and Contractors as 
well as managing Public Works 
projects and contracts. Previous 
Public Works Managerial expe-
rience preferred. Benefit pack-
age, salary negotiable, DOQ.

Application packets and Job De-
scription available during busi-
ness hours at the City Record-
er’s Office, Municipal Building, 
500 W First Street, P.O. Box 68, 
Arlington, Oregon 97812, (541) 
454-2743. You may also request 
an application by email; cityo-
fa@gorge.net . Applications will 
be accepted until 5:00 p.m. Oc-
tober 22, 2021.

The City of Arlington is an equal 
opportunity employer and main-
tains a drug free workplace. 
The Council reserves the right 
to reject any and all applicants. 
All employment offers are con-
tingent upon successful comple-
tion of a physical and drug test. 

Call for your classified ad today! 800-962-2819

Confederated Tribes of the 
Umatilla Indian Reservation-
Department of Public Safety 
- Umatilla Tribal Police Dept.

Police Officer (5 positions)
$51,431.16-$54,002.742 an-
nual DOE/DOQ Full Time 
with the benefits package- 
Safety Sensitive/Non-Ex-
empt. Performs law enforce-
ment and crime prevention 
work, including patrol, and 
investigation. Enforce feder-
al, state, and local laws.

Communications Officer
$36,986.04 -$50,238.22 an-
nual DOE/DOQ Full Time 
with the benefits package- 
Safety Sensitive/Non-Ex-
empt. The Communications 
Officer is directly responsible
for the operation of all office 
radio and telephone commu-
nications equipment, main-
taining a close watch on pa-
trol activities in the field, and 
for the general office need of 
the agency. The Communica-
tions Officer also dispatches 
fire/medical emergencies.

Patrol/Administrative 
Sergeant

$61,243.56-$97,798.20 an-
nual DOE/DOQ Full Time 
with benefits package-Safe-
ty Sensitive Exempt Status. 
Provide leadership/supervi-
sion to Police Officers. Re-
sponsible to manage the Trib-
al Police Department’s Patrol 
Division and the Police De-
partment as Directed by the 
Chief of Police. Represents 
Tribal Police Department to 
Reservation community inter-
est groups.

Positions are open until filled. 
For Employment Application 
or Vacancy Announcement 
please visit the Tribes web-
site at https://ctuir.org/career-
opportunities/or call (541)429-
7180

651 Help Wanted

WE ARE HIRING !

IMESD is currently looking to 
fill multiple positions

Including:
Staff Accountant, 

CARE Coordinator, 
Multiple Ed. Assistants, 

Part Time Tutor (Morrow Co) 
and more…

See full job descriptions and 
apply online at www.imesd.

k12.or.us

JM Eagle of Umatilla, Or.
The world’s largest plastic
pipe company is seeking a

CLASS A CDL

TRUCK DRIVER
for our fast paced shipping
department. Full time hours

will vary daily Monday-Friday.
Must have a current medical
card and clean driving record.
Hourly wage DOE, excellent

benefits, paid holidays.
Apply in person at 31240

Roxbury Rd, Umatilla, OR
97882 or send resume to:

branditurner@jmeagle.com

Classified Ads work hard for you!

JM Eagle of Umatilla, Or.
The world’s largest plastic
pipe company is seeking a

PRODUCTION

LINE OPERATOR
No experience necessary,
employer is willing to train.

Requirements:
• 18 years old
• Pass drug screen and 
   background check
• Work any day of the week 
   including weekends and 
   holidays.

Pay is $17 per hour DOE.
Hours are 7am-7pm or 7pm-

7am. Great benefit package, 
medical, 401K and 

retirement.
Apply in person at 31240

Roxbury Rd, Umatilla OR.
97882 or send resume to:

branditurner@jmeagle.com

Confederated Tribes of the 
Umatilla Indian Reservation-

Department of Education

CTUIR Youth Services 
Program Manager
$48,000-$55,000
annual DOE/DOQ

Full Time with benefit pack-
age Exempt The Youth Pro-
gram Services will admin-
ister programs that support 
academic activities of tribal, 
American Indians and Alas-
ka Native (AI/AN) students 
to promote their success in 
and out of the school setting; 
Perform detailed administra-
tive functions including the 
development and manage-
ment of annual operating 
budget. Supervise, evaluate, 
discipline, and train assigned 
staff. Position is open until 
filled. For Employment Appli-
cation or Vacancy Announce-
ment please visit the Tribes 
website at https://ctuir.org/
career-opportunities/ or call 
(541)429-7180

ACCOUNTING MANAGER 
POSITION

The Port of Walla Walla, own-
er and operator of the Walla 
Walla Regional Airport, has 
an immediate opening for a 
full-time Accounting Manager 
position. The successful can-
didate will demonstrate work 
experience and knowledge of 
all basic accounting practices 
and functions. The ability to 
work with a variety of custom-
ers and work on multiple proj-
ects concurrently is beneficial.

Position is open until filled. A 
detailed job description and 
employment application may 
be obtained on-line at www.
portwallawalla.com. Appli-
cation cutoff for applications 
(first round) is on Friday, Oc-
tober 22, 2021 by 4:00 pm to 
the Port of Walla Walla. Ap-
plications will continue to be 
accepted beyond the cutoff 
date and will be accepted un-
til position is filled. Applicant 
may submit a Port application, 
cover letter and resume one of 
three ways. USPS mail, place 
in drop box at the Port Ad-
ministrative Office parking lot 
located at 310 A Street, Walla 
Walla or email to pr@portwall-
awalla.com. The Port of Walla 
Walla is an Equal Opportunity 
Employer.

360 Garage Sales
YARD SALE: Baby clothes (0-12 
months), slightly used and new 
women’s clothes, shoes and 
accessories, make up and skin 
care - priced low to sell, house 
plant accessories and house-
hold items, Friday Oct 15 8am-
2pm; 660 West Moore Ave., 
Hermiston. 

FUN AND CLEAN
YARD SALE

Lots of furniture, bedding, 
antiques, kitchen items, 
metal decorations, interest-
ing baskets and live maple 
trees. Some antiques on si-
lent auction. One item will 
have a special tag and you 
will win a free item. Also, find 
10 corks and get $5 off your 
purchase.  115 NW (by City 
Park) Boardman, OR. Fri-
day from 12:00 to 5:00pm; 
Saturday from 9:00am to 
5:00pm. Follow the big signs.

You can 

find your 
dream home

Check out our
Real Estate Listings

in the Classifieds

Looking for a new place to 
live? The classified ads offer 

a complete section of homes, 
apartments, and mobile
homes to fit your needs.

Check daily for new listings!

CALL 1-800-962-2819

to advertise here!

Call for your classified ad today! 800-962-2819


